## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

District II aia NIM 60010

District III			Oil Conservation Division					Submit one copy to appropriate District Office				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505							AMENDED REPORT	
1220 8: 50: 11411	I.				•		OH	RIZATION	тот	RANSI	PORT	
Operator name and Address     MATADOR PRODUCTION COM				PANY				<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number 228937				
5400 LBJ FREEWAY, STE. 1500, D/				DALLAS	DALLAS, TX 75240			<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date NW- MAY 2016			tive Date	
<sup>4</sup> API Number				ROSSING;WOLFCAMP					6 Pool Code 50373			
			roperty Nar PAUL 25 24	Name 5 24S 28E RB				9 Well Number 221H				
II. 10 Su	rface L	ocation										
UI or lot no. D		Townsh 24-S		Lot Idn	Feet from the 359	North/South NOR		Feet from the 217	East/\	West line ST	County EDDY	
11 Bo	ttom H	ole Loca	tion									
UL or lot no. A	Section 25	Townsh 24-S	ip Range 28-E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 421	North/South NOR		Feet from the 244	l	West line AST	County EDDY	
12 Lse Code		icing Methor Code OWING		onnection ate /2016	<sup>15</sup> C-129 Pern N/A		<sup>16</sup> (	C-129 Effective	Date	<sup>17</sup> C-12	29 Expiration Date	
III. Oil a	and Gas	Transp			•			•				
18 Transporter 19 Transporter Name OGRID and Address							<sup>20</sup> O/G/W					
282301			Crestwood New Mexico Pipeline LLC Crestwood Willow Lake System 700 Louisiana Street, #2060								G	
				Houston	TY 77002							
36785			DCP Midstream, L.P. 370 17th Street, Suite 2500 NM OIL CONSE						ATIO CT		G	
				Denver,	CO. 80202		Α.	JUN 29 20	16			
151618				Field Service		JUN Z J CU	,-	Z,	G			
		-	1100 Louisiana St. Floor 14 Houston, TX 77002 RECEIVED							Notice constitute the section of the description of the section of		
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				Western Refining Company, L.P.							0	
1250 W. Washington, Ste. 101 Tempe, AZ 85281									.			
IV. Well										•		
<sup>21</sup> Spud Date 03/08/2016		22 Ready Date 05/08/2016 TVD: 973 MD: 14,4			<sup>23</sup> TD 9730'  4.468'	<sup>24</sup> PBTD 14,374'		<sup>25</sup> Perforations 9,872 - 14,327			<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC N/A	
<sup>27</sup> Hole Size			28 Casing & Tubing Size			29 Depth Set		et	30 Sacks Cement			
17.5			13.375			605			558			
12	12.25		9.675			2778			868			
8.75						10010			828			

0.75		/	10010		620		
6.125		4.5 ·	14468	505			
V. Well Test	Data			•			
31 Date New Oil	32 Gas Delivery Date	33 Test Date	34 Test Length	35 Tbg. Pressure	36 Csg. Pressure		
05/08/2016	05/11/2016	05/17/2016	24 hrs		4471		
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size	<sup>38</sup> Oil	<sup>39</sup> Water	<sup>40</sup> Gas		41 Test Method		

**FLOWING** 1253 4471 2687 <sup>42</sup> I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Printed name: Ava Monroe Title: Approval Date: Sr. Engineering Technician E-mail Address: amonroe@matadorresources.com Phone: 972-371-5218 Date: 06/27/2016